
1 Martin & East (Pty) Ltd (Copy Attached) 687 500 000.00

1 Mirasi Trading and Projects Rates

2 Tefla Group (Pty) Ltd Rates

3 C. Devine t/a Blue Wood Landscaping Rates

4 Sithembe Transportation & Projects (Pty) Ltd Rates

5 Join Forces Trading Enterprise Rates

6 Groundworks NPO NPC Rates

7 Kgara Group (Pty) Ltd Rates

8 Leafy Space (Pty) Ltd Rates

9 Servest (Pty) Ltd Rates

10 Turftech (Pty) Ltd Rates

Race are Black Person (Ownership) 

10 Points 

0

20

0

8

TERM TENDER FOR PROVISION OF LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE AND ANCILLARY SERVICES TO CITY OF CAPE TOWN FACILITIES

Tender No 411Q/2022/23: Date 04/08/2023

Box No 175 - Closing time :10h00

Name of Service Provider
Price® Including / 

Excluding VAT

HDI  

Number of points 

claimed

(80/20 system)

20 Points

0

20

0

August 2023

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PHASE 2A IRT INFRASTRUCTURE: WORK PACKAGE E2 ALONG GOVAN MBEKI ROAD (M9) FROM WEST OF NY72 ROAD TO 

EAST OF KLIPFONTEIN ROAD

Tender No 412Q/2022/23: Date 02/08/2023

Box No 118 - Closing time :10h00

0

0

0

0

Name of Service Provider
Price® Including / 

Excluding VAT

HDI  

Number of points 

claimed

(90/10 system)



1 AR Projects and Developments (Pty) Ltd Rates

2 Potts Devco (Pty) Ltd Rates

3 Direction Developers (Pty) Ltd Rates

4 Zamil Engineers and Constructors Rates

5 Faircon Projects (Pty) Ltd Rates

6 Kuqityiwe Construction (Pty) Ltd Rates

7 Umkai Building and Civil Works Rates

8 Mon Reahola Construction Rates

9 Acorn Aluminium CC Rates

10 YRK Civil Projects Rates

11 TWB Plumbing Services Rates

12 Aztec Group (Pty) Ltd Rates

13 Batsini Lapala JV Rates

14 Premier Attraction 988 CC Rates

15 Magesh and  Buntus Builders Rates

16 Rem Mams Construction and Projects (Pty) Ltd Rates

17 Gridbow Engineers and Technical Services Rates

18 Ludibe Services Rates

19 Ramashu Supply and Services Rates

20 Carpet City Rates

21 Safaz Construction RAC Rates

22 Izandla Ziyagezana Trading 44 CC Rates

23 Courtesy Management (Pty) Ltd Rates

24 Izinyoni Trading 54 CC Rates

25 Sakhikhaya Suppliers CC Rates

26 Silvertech Plumbing Rates

27 Harcraw Group (Pty) Ltd (Blank Form of Offer) Rates

28 Boshard Construction (Pty) Ltd Rates

29 The Construction Company (Pty) Ltd (Copy Attached) Rates

30
Luvthis Trading and Investments (Pty) Ltd t/a Indawo 

Construction 
Rates

7.5

9

0

9

0

0

9

6.5

6

9

9

TERM TENDER FOR REPAIRS, MAINTENANCE,WATERPROOFING AND UPGRADES TO VARIOUS ROOF TYPES OF MUNICIPAL FACILITIES WITHIN THE 

CITY OF CAPE TOWN

Tender No 08Q/2022/23: Date 15/08/2023

Box No 140 - Closing time :10h00

Name of Service Provider
Price® Including / 

Excluding VAT

HDI  

Number of points 

claimed

(80/20 system)

20 Points

6

9

5.5

0

10

0

9

9

8

0

0

6

6

9

9

0

9

9

6
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ZERO

1 Sky Metro Equipment (Pty) Ltd  (Copy Attached) Rates

2 K2014183271 SA (Pty) t/a On Demand Transport Rates

3 Masiqhame Trading 729 CC Rates

4 Vollenhoven Transport CC Rates

5 Super Group Trading (Pty) Ltd t/a Super Rent Rates

6 Apex Vehicle Rental (Pty) Ltd Rates

7 Multilayer Trade Corporation (Pty) Ltd Rates

8 E. C. K. Brick & Block Sales Rates

9 Aqua Transport & Plant Hire (Pty) Ltd Rates

10 Eco Car Hire CC Rates

11 Sky Wings (Pty) Ltd Rates

12 Spartan Truck Hire (Pty) Ltd Rates

13 Genissis 1 Cash Car Rental CC t/a Xtreme Car Rental Rates

14 Kenings Car Van & Truck Hire Rates

7.5

-

6.5

8.5

2.5

7.5

-

4

5

5

7.5

-

-

6.4

THE HIRE OF VEHICLES AND TRANSPORT 

Tender No 10S/2022/23: Date 22/08/2023

Box No 136 - Closing time :10h00

Name of Service Provider
Price® Including / 

Excluding VAT

HDI  

Number of points 

claimed

(80/20 system)

20 Points

PROVISION OF ANIMAL KEEPING, ANIMAL CARE, AND ANIMAL CONTROL RELATED SERVICES FOR THE CITY OF CAPE TOWN

Tender No 12S/2023/24: Date 21/08/2023

Box No 160 - Closing time :10h00

Name of Service Provider
Price® Including / 

Excluding VAT

HDI  

Number of points 

claimed

(80/20 system)

20 Points
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1 Zamil Engineers and Constructors Various Rates

2 Rassol Clean (Pty) Ltd Various Rates

3 Fany Electrical (Pty) Ltd Various Rates

4 Anseat Africa (Pty) Ltd Various Rates

5 Two Oceans Air Conditioning Various Rates

6 Philtech Projects (Pty) Ltd Various Rates

7 Nzwalo Investments (Pty) Ltd t/a Lumacon Air-Conditioning Various Rates

8 Cape Automation Systems (Pty) Ltd Various Rates

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name of Service Provider
Price® Including / 

Excluding VAT

HDI  

Number of points 

claimed

(80/20 system)

20 Points

TERM TENDER FOR DETAILED ENERGY EFFICIENCY ASSESSMENTS AND IMPLEMENTATION OF HEATING, VENTILATION AND AIR-CONDITIONING 

ENERGY EFFICIENCY INTERVENTIONS AT MUNICIPAL FACILITIES

Tender No 6Q/2022/23: Date 23/08/2023

Box No 148 - Closing time :10h00
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1 Cliad Civil Projects CC Various Rates

2 NDG Construction CC Various Rates

3 Nejeni Construction & Project Management Various Rates

4 Triple C Maintenance & Services Various Rates

5 M.T. Suppliers (Pty) Ltd Various Rates

6 Lilawu Projects (Pty) Ltd Various Rates

7 Stofpad Civils CC Various Rates

8 Sobuza Investments CC Various Rates

9 Four Stones Civil CC Various Rates

10 Versatec Group (Pty) Ltd Various Rates

11 Kuqityiwe Construction Various Rates

12 AMS Civils (Pty) Ltd Various Rates

13 Manna Africa Group Various Rates

14 Guerrini Marine Constructon CC Various Rates

15 SNG Trading (Pty) Ltd Various Rates

16 Kgara Group (Pty) Ltd Various Rates

17 Batsini (Pty) Ltd Various Rates

18 Leafy Space (Pty) Ltd Various Rates

19 Cruzline Projects (Pty) Ltd Various Rates

20 AR Projects and Developments (Pty) Ltd Various Rates

21 Raheem Abdullah t/a Munathi Construction Various Rates

22 B&J Cenntury Civils (Pty) Ltd Various Rates

23 Braintree Construction Various Rates

24 Ruwacon (Pty) Ltd Various Rates

Gender are 

Women 

(Ownership)

Race are Black 

Persons 

(Ownership)

Disabilities

Micro and 

Small 

Enterprises
5 Points 5 Points  3 Points 7 Points

1 Leafy Space (Pty) Ltd 29 336 013.24 5 5 0 7

2 Amandla Joint Venture 35 313 493.32 2 5 3 7

3 Halifax Group (Pty) Ltd 53 822 000.54 - - - -

4 Civils 2000 (Pty) Ltd 29 246 800.00 0 3 0 7

5 Triple C Maintenance & Services 34 307 635.66 5 5 0 5

6 Martin & East (Pty) Ltd 36 250 000.00 2.5 2.5 5 5

7 Telfa Group 27 320 594.62 5 5 - 5

8 Civil Element (Pty) Ltd 30 878 877.70 - 5 - 5

9 Batsini RMA JV 27 996 472.74 5 5 - 5

14

20

12

20

17

17

17

12

17

12

15

-

-

12

12

15

-

12

17

17

12

7

17

17

TERM TENDER FOR THE MINOR MAINTENANCE OF CIVIL WORKS ADJACENT TO COASTAL STRUCTURES CITYWIDE

Tender No 4Q/2022/23: Date 23/08/2023

Box No 154 - Closing time :10h00

Name of Service Provider
Price® Including / 

Excluding VAT

HDI  

Number of points 

claimed

(80/20 system)

20 Points

UPGRADE OF KOMMETJIE MAIN ROAD, FROM CAPRI DRIVE TO WOOD ROAD

Tender No 7Q/2022/23: Date 23/08/2023

Box No 142 - Closing time :10h00

 HDI

Number of points 

claimed

(80/20 System)Price® Including / 

Excluding VAT
Name of Service ProviderSerial No.
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1 KRB HVAC & Filtration Rates 

2 Astril SSS (Pty) Ltd Rates

3 Sky Wings (Pty) Ltd  Rates

4 Impact Group (Pty) Ltd Rates

5 Gabriel and Michael Marketing (Pty) Ltd  Rates

6 Buzano Projects Rates

7 Flo Specialized Product Solutions  Rates

1 Tiner  CC (No Envelope) Rates 

2 Utillix (Pty) Ltd Rates

3 Sillito Environmenatl Consulting (Pty) Ltd  Rates

4 Midron Construction CC Rates

5 Braintree Construction  Rates

6 Mbolekwa N Geomatics (Pty) Ltd Rates

7 LS Conglomerate (Pty) Ltd  Rates

HDI Number of 

Points Claimed 

(90/10 System

HDI Number of 

Points Claimed 

(80/20 System

10 Points 20 Points

1
De Kock & Cronje (Pty) Ltd  Rates - 17

THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF INSULATED HAND TOOLS - 1000 VAC AND 1500 VDC

Tender No 5Q/2022/23: Date 25/08/2023

Box No 159 - Closing time :10h00

Name of Service Provider
Price® Including / 

Excluding VAT

HDI  

Number of points 

claimed

(80/20 system)

20 Points

12

17

12

-

20

17

-

FRAMEWORK TENDER FOR THE AD-HOC DETECTION AND LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND SERVICES IN THE CITY OF CAPE TOWN

Tender No 3S/2022/23: Date 25/08/2023

Box No 153 - Closing time :10h00

Name of Service Provider
Price® Including / 

Excluding VAT

HDI  

Number of points 

claimed

(80/20 system)

20 Points

11

7

10

10

12

12

-

MV SWITCHGEAR,TRANSFORMER AND MINI SUBSTATION MAINTENNACE AND TRAINING

Tender No 4S/2023/24: Date 28/08/2023

Box No 145 - Closing time :10h00

Folio No. Name of Service Provider
Price® Including / 

Excluding VAT
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1 G4S Cash Solutions (SA) (Pty) Ltd  Rates

2 Fidelity Cash Solutions (Pty) Ltd  Rates

THE PROVISION OF AN ARMED CARRIER SERVICES FOR THE BANKING/COLLECTION AND DELIVERY OF CASH AND 

DOCUMENTS 

Tender No 13S/2023/24: Date 28/08/2023

Box No 117 - Closing time :10h00

Folio No. Name of Service Provider
Price® Including / 

Excluding VAT HDI Number of Points Claimed 

(90/10 System

10 Points

10

14.5
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