



CONSTRUCTION OF THE PHASE 2A IRT INFRASTRUCTURE: WORK PACKAGE E2 ALONG GOVAN MBEKI ROAD (M9) FROM WEST OF NY72 ROAD TO EAST OF KLIPFONTEIN ROAD Tender No 412Q/2022/23: Date 02/08/2023

Box No 118 - Closing time: 10h00

	Name of Service Provider	Price® Including / Excluding VAT	HDI Number of points claimed (90/10 system) Race are Black Person (Ownership)
1	Martin & East (Pty) Ltd (Copy Attached)	687 500 000.00	8

TERM TENDER FOR PROVISION OF LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE AND ANCILLARY SERVICES TO CITY OF CAPE TOWN FACILITIES Tender No 411Q/2022/23: Date 04/08/2023 Box No 175 - Closing time :10h00

	Name of Service Provider	Price® Including / Excluding VAT	HDI Number of points claimed (80/20 system) 20 Points
1	Mirasi Trading and Projects	Rates	0
2	Tefla Group (Pty) Ltd	Rates	0
3	C. Devine t/a Blue Wood Landscaping	Rates	0
4	Sithembe Transportation & Projects (Pty) Ltd	Rates	0
5	Join Forces Trading Enterprise	Rates	0
6	Groundworks NPO NPC	Rates	20
7	Kgara Group (Pty) Ltd	Rates	0
8	Leafy Space (Pty) Ltd	Rates	20
9	Servest (Pty) Ltd	Rates	0
10	Turftech (Pty) Ltd	Rates	0

TERM TENDER FOR REPAIRS, MAINTENANCE, WATERPROOFING AND UPGRADES TO VARIOUS ROOF TYPES OF MUNICIPAL FACILITIES WITHIN THE

CITY OF CAPE TOWN
Tender No 08Q/2022/23: Date 15/08/2023
Box No 140 - Closing time :10h00

	Name of Service Provider	Price® Including / Excluding VAT	HDI Number of points claimed (80/20 system)
			20 Points
1	AR Projects and Developments (Pty) Ltd	Rates	7.5
2	Potts Devco (Pty) Ltd	Rates	9
3	Direction Developers (Pty) Ltd	Rates	0
4	Zamil Engineers and Constructors	Rates	0
5	Faircon Projects (Pty) Ltd	Rates	10
6	Kuqityiwe Construction (Pty) Ltd	Rates	0
7	Umkai Building and Civil Works	Rates	9
8	Mon Reahola Construction	Rates	9
9	Acom Aluminium CC	Rates	8
10	YRK Civil Projects	Rates	0
11	TWB Plumbing Services	Rates	6
12	Aztec Group (Pty) Ltd	Rates	6
13	Batsini Lapala JV	Rates	9
14	Premier Attraction 988 CC	Rates	9
15	Magesh and Buntus Builders	Rates	0
16	Rem Mams Construction and Projects (Pty) Ltd	Rates	9
17	Gridbow Engineers and Technical Services	Rates	9
18	Ludibe Services	Rates	6
19	Ramashu Supply and Services	Rates	9
20	Carpet City	Rates	0
21	Safaz Construction RAC	Rates	9
22	Izandla Ziyagezana Trading 44 CC	Rates	9
23	Courtesy Management (Pty) Ltd	Rates	6
24	Izinyoni Trading 54 CC	Rates	9
25	Sakhikhaya Suppliers CC	Rates	5.5
26	Silvertech Plumbing	Rates	0
27	Harcraw Group (Pty) Ltd (Blank Form of Offer)	Rates	9
28	Boshard Construction (Pty) Ltd	Rates	6.5
29	The Construction Company (Pty) Ltd (Copy Attached)	Rates	6
30	Luvthis Trading and Investments (Pty) Ltd t/a Indawo Construction	Rates	0

PROVISION OF ANIMAL KEEPING, ANIMAL CARE, AND ANIMAL CONTROL RELATED SERVICES FOR THE CITY OF CAPE TOWN Tender No 12S/2023/24: Date 21/08/2023 Box No 160 - Closing time :10h00

Name of Service Provider	Price® Including / Excluding VAT	HDI Number of points claimed (80/20 system) 20 Points
ZERO		

THE HIRE OF VEHICLES AND TRANSPORT Tender No 10S/2022/23: Date 22/08/2023 Box No 136 - Closing time :10h00

	Name of Service Provider	Price® Including / Excluding VAT	HDI Number of points claimed (80/20 system)
			20 Points
1	Sky Metro Equipment (Pty) Ltd (Copy Attached)	Rates	5
2	K2014183271 SA (Pty) t/a On Demand Transport	Rates	7.5
3	Masiqhame Trading 729 CC	Rates	-
4	Vollenhoven Transport CC	Rates	Ť.
5	Super Group Trading (Pty) Ltd t/a Super Rent	Rates	6.4
6	Apex Vehicle Rental (Pty) Ltd	Rates	2.5
7	Multilayer Trade Corporation (Pty) Ltd	Rates	7.5
8	E. C. K. Brick & Block Sales	Rates	•
9	Aqua Transport & Plant Hire (Pty) Ltd	Rates	4
10	Eco Car Hire CC	Rates	5
11	Sky Wings (Pty) Ltd	Rates	7.5
12	Spartan Truck Hire (Pty) Ltd	Rates	-
13	Genissis 1 Cash Car Rental CC t/a Xtreme Car Rental	Rates	6.5
14	Kenings Car Van & Truck Hire	Rates	8.5

TERM TENDER FOR DETAILED ENERGY EFFICIENCY ASSESSMENTS AND IMPLEMENTATION OF HEATING, VENTILATION AND AIR-CONDITIONING ENERGY EFFICIENCY INTERVENTIONS AT MUNICIPAL FACILITIES Tender No 6Q/2022/23: Date 23/08/2023 Box No 148 - Closing time :10h00

	Name of Service Provider	Price® Including /	HDI Number of points claimed (80/20 system)
		Excluding VAT	20 Points
1	Zamil Engineers and Constructors	Various Rates	-
2	Rassol Clean (Pty) Ltd	Various Rates	-
3	Fany Electrical (Pty) Ltd	Various Rates	-
4	Anseat Africa (Pty) Ltd	Various Rates	-
5	Two Oceans Air Conditioning	Various Rates	-
6	Philtech Projects (Pty) Ltd	Various Rates	-
7	Nzwalo Investments (Pty) Ltd t/a Lumacon Air-Conditioning	Various Rates	-
8	Cape Automation Systems (Pty) Ltd	Various Rates	-

TERM TENDER FOR THE MINOR MAINTENANCE OF CIVIL WORKS ADJACENT TO COASTAL STRUCTURES CITYWIDE Tender No 4Q/2022/23: Date 23/08/2023 Box No 154 - Closing time :10h00

	Name of Service Provider	Price® Including / Excluding VAT	HDI Number of points claimed (80/20 system)
		Excloding VAI	20 Points
1	Cliad Civil Projects CC	Various Rates	17
2	NDG Construction CC	Various Rates	12
3	Nejeni Construction & Project Management	Various Rates	7
4	Triple C Maintenance & Services	Various Rates	17
5	M.T. Suppliers (Pty) Ltd	Various Rates	17
6	Lilawu Projects (Pty) Ltd	Various Rates	12
7	Stofpad Civils CC	Various Rates	15
8	Sobuza Investments CC	Various Rates	-
9	Four Stones Civil CC	Various Rates	12
10	Versatec Group (Pty) Ltd	Various Rates	17
11	Kuqityiwe Construction	Various Rates	12
12	AMS Civils (Pty) Ltd	Various Rates	15
13	Manna Africa Group	Various Rates	-
14	Guerrini Marine Constructon CC	Various Rates	-
15	SNG Trading (Pty) Ltd	Various Rates	12
16	Kgara Group (Pty) Ltd	Various Rates	17
17	Batsini (Pty) Ltd	Various Rates	17
18	Leafy Space (Pty) Ltd	Various Rates	17
19	Cruzline Projects (Pty) Ltd	Various Rates	12
20	AR Projects and Developments (Pty) Ltd	Various Rates	17
21	Raheem Abdullah t/a Munathi Construction	Various Rates	14
22	B&J Cenntury Civils (Pty) Ltd	Various Rates	20
23	Braintree Construction	Various Rates	12
24	Ruwacon (Pty) Ltd	Various Rates	20

UPGRADE OF KOMMETJIE MAIN ROAD, FROM CAPRI DRIVE TO WOOD ROAD Tender No 7Q/2022/23: Date 23/08/2023 Box No 142 - Closing time :10h00

Serial No.	Name of Service Provider	Price® Including / Excluding VAT	HDI Number of points Claimed (80/20 System)			
			Gender are Women (Ownership) 5 Points	Race are Black Persons (Ownership) 5 Points	Disabilities 3 Points	Micro and Small Enterprises 7 Points
1	Leafy Space (Pty) Ltd	29 336 013.24	5	5	0	7
2	Amandla Joint Venture	35 313 493.32	2	5	3	7
3	Halifax Group (Pty) Ltd	53 822 000.54	-	-	-	-
4	Civils 2000 (Pty) Ltd	29 246 800.00	0	3	0	7
5	Triple C Maintenance & Services	34 307 635.66	5	5	0	5
6	Martin & East (Pty) Ltd	36 250 000.00	2.5	2.5	5	5
7	Telfa Group	27 320 594.62	5	5	-	5
8	Civil Element (Pty) Ltd	30 878 877.70	-	5	-	5
9	Batsini RMA JV	27 996 472.74	5	5	-	5

THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF INSULATED HAND TOOLS - 1000 VAC AND 1500 VDC Tender No 5Q/2022/23: Date 25/08/2023 Box No 159 - Closing time :10h00

	Name of Service Provider	Price® Including / Excluding VAT	HDI Number of points claimed (80/20 system)
			20 Points
1	KRB HVAC & Filtration	Rates	12
2	Astril SSS (Pty) Ltd	Rates	17
3	Sky Wings (Pty) Ltd	Rates	12
4	Impact Group (Pty) Ltd	Rates	-
5	Gabriel and Michael Marketing (Pty) Ltd	Rates	17
6	Buzano Projects	Rates	-
7	Flo Specialized Product Solutions	Rates	20

FRAMEWORK TENDER FOR THE AD-HOC DETECTION AND LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND SERVICES IN THE CITY OF CAPE TOWN Tender No 3\$/2022/23: Date 25/08/2023 Box No 153 - Closing time :10h00

	Name of Service Provider	Price® Including /	HDI Number of points claimed (80/20 system)
		Excluding VAT	20 Points
1	Tiner CC (No Envelope)	Rates	11
2	Utillix (Pty) Ltd	Rates	7
3	Sillito Environmenatl Consulting (Pty) Ltd	Rates	10
4	Midron Construction CC	Rates	10
5	Braintree Construction	Rates	12
6	Mbolekwa N Geomatics (Pty) Ltd	Rates	12
7	LS Conglomerate (Pty) Ltd	Rates	-

MV SWITCHGEAR, TRANSFORMER AND MINI SUBSTATION MAINTENNACE AND TRAINING Tender No 4S/2023/24: Date 28/08/2023 Box No 145 - Closing time :10h00

Folio No.	Name of Service Provider	Price® Including /	HDI Number of	HDI Number of
Tollo No.	Name of service Frontaci	Excluding VAT	Points Claimed (90/10 System	Points Claimed (80/20 System
			10 Points	20 Points
1	De Kock & Cronje (Pty) Ltd	Rates	-	17

THE PROVISION OF AN ARMED CARRIER SERVICES FOR THE BANKING/COLLECTION AND DELIVERY OF CASH AND DOCUMENTS

Tender No 13\$/2023/24: Date 28/08/2023 Box No 117 - Closing time :10h00

Folio No.	Name of Service Provider	Price® Including / Excluding VAT	HDI Number of Points Claimed (90/10 System	
			10 Points	
1	G4S Cash Solutions (SA) (Pty) Ltd	Rates	10	
2	Fidelity Cash Solutions (Pty) Ltd	Rates	14.5	